## **Grutchfield, Merrick**

From: Jennifer McDonald < JMcDonald@drm.com>

**Sent:** Friday, April 28, 2023 8:56 AM

**To:** Jonathan Rose; Grutchfield, Merrick; Patrick Burke

Cc: ROBERT KEINER

**Subject:** RE: PRB No. 021-2022 (In re Theodore J. Studdert-Kennedy)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

## EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Approved. I believe that an email to the parties advising them that the Panel has granted the Motion for Protective Order will suffice. Robert can let us know if we need something else.

From: Jonathan Rose jrose@srhlaw.com>

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 8:46 AM

To: Grutchfield, Merrick < Merrick.Grutchfield@vermont.gov>; Jennifer McDonald < JMcDonald@drm.com>; Patrick

Burke <pburkevt@gmail.com>

Cc: ROBERT KEINER < rpkeiner 517@gmail.com>

**Subject:** [EXT] RE: PRB No. 021-2022 (In re Theodore J. Studdert-Kennedy)

Hi Merrick -

I've conferred with Jen, and we're approving Motion for a Protective Order with respect to the proposed Stipulations, as requested by Respondent in the attached. Jen will respond with her consent shortly.

Best,

Jon

From: Grutchfield, Merrick < <a href="Merrick.Grutchfield@vermont.gov">Merrick.Grutchfield@vermont.gov</a>>

**Sent:** Thursday, April 27, 2023 2:35 PM

To: JMcDonald <JMcDonald@drm.com>; Jonathan Rose <jrose@srhlaw.com>; Patrick Burke <pburkevt@gmail.com>

Cc: ROBERT KEINER < rpkeiner517@gmail.com >

**Subject:** PRB No. 021-2022 (In re Theodore J. Studdert-Kennedy)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

PRB No. 021-2022 (In re Theodore J. Studdert-Kennedy)

Dear Panel.

Please see the attached email re the above referenced case.

Thank you!

## Merrick Grutchfield Program Administrator

Court Administrator's Office Vermont Professional Responsibility Program

802.828.6551